

# RITESH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN- L15142PB1981PLC004736

GET No. 03AAACR8498N1ZQ

#### 09.11.2023

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

### Ref: RITESHIN - 519097 - INE534D01014

<u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)</u> Regulations, 2011

Please find attached herewith the Disclosure received from Mr. Ritesh Arora (seller of shares) under Regulation of 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 in respect of sale of 15,521 (Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-One) (0.18 %) shares on 09.11.2023 by Mr. Ritesh Arora, Non-Executive Director in open market (BSE).

Please Note: Cumulative value of sale of shares in this quarter are 51,200 shares (0.60 %) amounting to Rs. 16,37,102/-

Thanking You.

Sincerely Yours
For RITESH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Rijul Arora

(Wholetime Director)

(DIN: 07477956)

RITESH ARORA H No E-1 270, East Lake Vill, Ireo Water Front Esewal, Ludhiana Punjab-141102 Email: ritesharora1982@gmail.com

Date: 09.11.2023

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

### Ref: RITESHIN - 519097 - INE534D01014

## <u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Please find attached herewith the Disclosure under Regulation of 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, on a voluntary basis, in respect of sale of 15,521 (Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-One) (0.18 %) shares on 09.11.2023 by myself, the undersigned - Mr. Ritesh Arora, Non-Executive Director in open market (BSE).

Please Note: Cumulative value of sale of shares in this quarter are 51,200 shares (0.60 %) amounting to Rs. 16,37,102/-

RITESH ARORA (SELLER)

CC: RITESH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

# Format For Disclosures Under Regulation 29(2) Of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition Of Shares And Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

		DITECH INTE	PNATIONAL	LIMITED
1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	RITESH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (Scrip-519097)		
		SELLER – RITESH ARORA		
2	Name(s) of the acquirer(seller) and Persons Acting in	PAC (other than seller) –		
	Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	A. Rijul Arora B. Roopica Arora		
-	VVI al al anciente l'anni helenes te Prometer/Prometer	YES (Seller is from Promoter / Promoter		
3	Whether the <del>acquirer</del> (seller) belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Group)		
4	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE (Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd)		
5	Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voti ng capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
5A	Before the Disposal under consideration, holding of:		, and the second	
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	3917893 (along with		45.01
		PAC)	45.81	45.81
	b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/			
	non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
	c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
	d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
	voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each			
	category)	3917893	45.81	45.81
	e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
	A. Details of sale		0.18 %	0.18 %
5B	a) Shares carrying voting rights sold	15,521		
				•
	b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares			
	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	-		
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	4-04		
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each			J
	category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer			
	<ul><li>d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer</li><li>e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)</li></ul>	15,521	0.18	0.18
	cj Total (a. o. c. r. a)	100		



5C	<ul> <li>B. After the sale, holding of:</li> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li> <li>c) VRs otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	3902372 (along with PAC)   3902372	45.63    45.63	45.63    45.63
6	Mode of sale (e.g. open market).	Open Market Sale (BSE)		
7	Date of sale of shares	09.11.2023 (15,521 shares 0.18 %) Total: 15,521 Shares 0.18 %		
8	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said sale	3,91,78,930 (45.81 %) (Total Capital of seller along with PAC) (Total shares of seller along with PAC 39,17,893)  Equity Share Capital of TC: 85528220 (100%) (Shares 8552822)		
9	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said sale	3,90,23,720 (45.63 %) (Total Capital of seller along with PAC) (Total shares of seller along with PAC 39,02,372)  Equity Share Capital of TC: 85528220 (100%) (Shares 8552822)		
10	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said sale	3,90,23,720 (45.63 %) (Total Capital of seller along with PAC) (Total shares of seller along with PAC 39,02,372)  Equity Share Capital of TC: 85528220 (100%) (Shares 8552822)		

<sup>(\*)</sup> Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of

Signature of the seller

RITESH ARORA (SELLER)

Date: 09.11.2023 Place: Ahmedgarh

the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Please Note: Cumulative value of sale of shares in this quarter are 51,200 shares (0.60 %) amounting to Rs. 16,37,102/-